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Senonnes-Pouance
Dienstag, 29. Juni 2021

Rennort

4

1 16:45 Prix D'Ombree D'Anjou
1200 m 12.500 € SUPER4

2 17:20 Prix Philippe Monnier
1350 m 11.000 €

3 17:55 Prix Super U Pouance
2300 m 11.000 €

4 18:30 Prix Pigeon Tp Loire Anjou
2100 m 12.000 €

5 19:00 Prix Du Credit Mutuel De L'Anjou
2100 m 18.000 €

6 19:30 Prix Des Benevoles
2100 m 10.000 €

7 20:00 Prix Anjou Bleu Communaute
3800 m 19.000 €

8 20:30 Prix Des Vans Theault
3600 m 22.000 €
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Agosta 6
Anoushka 3
Anse De Bel'amande 4
Aparna 2
Bisanne 5
Blue Dream 1
Cartisane 3
Cesaris 3
Charlie's Girl 2
Charlimoon 5
Chelsea Du Ninian 5
Cinquain 6
Cosquer Vras 4
Dazzling Beauty 3
Don Papa 6
Driftwood 3
Dutch Doctor 6
El Tango Bello 4
Elyt Of Gold 4

Etrier D'Or 7
Faina Pico 2
Fee Du Drouillais 7
Fire Of Beauty 6
Frasier 2
Full Bazar 7
Fur Hat 1
Gormlaith 4
Greatless 7
Guapa Hunter 4
Gynt Cairn 4
Haiko 8
Happy Lane 3
Hardouinaye Clermo 8
Hashtag De Loued 8
Hector Des Roses 8
Hector Ville 8
Helios De Baune 8
Hell Dream 7

Henvol De Chaba 8
Heraliste 8
Hercule Clementais 8
Here's To You 6
Hermes De Mee 8
Hiper Des Mottes 8
Hispano Suiza 8
Holocene Bere 6
Hope Full De Thaix 8
Hourra Hourra 8
Huricane De Palmas 4
Illustre Bere 5
Je Suis Charlie 6
Juste Bere 1
Kaptain Nordik 4
Kill The Sun 6
King Solomon 5
Konig Chouchen 6
Lake Diamond 7

Lakota Sweet 1
Le Depute 6
Looping 2
Lou Mcdowell 2
Magic Davier 3
Mainsail Atlantic 4
Marastar 5
Maymoon 3
Mehyt 7
Miss Bennet 1
Montgeoffroy 7
Montiga 6
Nisry 5
Orion 7
Pamouschana 2
Pennybaker 2
Premio 6
Prescy Liia 4
Princesse D'Angers 7

Prunelli 3
Ptiturf 7
Pulsing 5
Rubis Queen 4
Saga Daydream 6
Sashiko 1
Seaclusion 2
Selly 5
Silver Horn 3
Soft Melody 4
Spinning Mist 4
Spirit Of The Bay 7
Tayouma 4
Territorio 5
Touching My Dream 1
Tree Of Stars 6
Valour 3
White Hunter 7
Wittiness 2

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Anthony Bernard 4,6 Antoine Coupu 7 Arnaud Bourgeais 4,5
Aude Duporte 6 Axelle Nicco 1,3 B.Zuliani 8
Baptiste Meme 8 Benjamin Marie 2,4 Cecilia Poirier 4
Charlotte Janneau 4 Christopher Grosbois 2,3,4,6 Christopher Raimbault 6
Christopher Riou 8 Clement Guitraud 1 Clement Lecoeuvre 1,3
Coralie Pacaut 6 Damien Boche 3 Damien Thomas 7
Dylan Lecomte 7,8 Fabrice Veron 2,6 Florent Bayle 7,8
Florian Besson 7 Geoffrey-Gilles Vibert 8 Gianni Siaffa 8
Hugo Journiac 2 Hugo Lebouc 2,4,5,6 Jacky Nicoleau 4,5,6
Julien Guillochon 1,2,3,6 Leo Roussel 5 Lucie Oger 4
Luka Rousseau 5 Marc-Antoine Dragon 7 Marc-Olivier Belley 7,8
Marius Lory-Foucher 3 Maryline Eon 5,6 Mathieu Androuin 2,4,6
Maximilien Justum 4,6 Mickael Berto 3,5 Morgan Delalande 5
Nathaniel Curtis 7 Olivier D'andigne 1,3,4,5,6 Paul Denis 7
Quentin Defontaine 7 Quentin Perrette 1,2,3,6 Raymond-Lee O'Brien 8
Romain Julliot 8 Sebastien Martino 2,3,6 Simon Evin 7,8
Simon Planque 4 Stephane Breux 2,3 Stephane Paillard 7,8
Teddy Vabois 7,8 Tristan Baron 1,4 Wilfried Lajon 8
Yoann Rousset 4,5

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
Adrien Fouassier 7 Alain De Royer Dupre 5 Albert Tatard 4 Alessandro Und Guiseppe Bo 1,3
Arnaud Chaille-Chaille 7,8 Benjamin Legros 6 Charles Lecrivain 6 Christophe Lotoux 4,5
D.Sourdeau De Beauregard 8 Daniel Burlet 7 Edouard Monfort 2,3 Eoghan-J. O'Neill 2
Eric Leray 8 Eric Libaud 3,5 Etienne D'Andigne 8 Fabrice Chappet 3
Fabrice Foucher 3 Francis-Henri Graffard 2,3 Francois Monfort 5 Francois Nicolle 8
Gabriel Leenders 7 Gavin Hernon 2 Gregoire Juillet 4 Guillaume Nicot 6
Henri-Alex Pantall 1,2,3,5 Jean De Mieulle 3 Jean-Philippe.Dubois 2 Jerome Delaunay 8
Jerome-Didier Marion 4 Jerry Planque 4,7 Joanna-Frances Hughes 1,2,6,7 Joel Boisnard 2,4,5,7,8
Laurent Cendra 6 Laurent Viel 4,8 Louisa Carberry 7 Ludovic Gadbin 3
Markus Münch 2 Mathias Baudy 6 Mathieu Brasme 1 Matthieu Palussiere 1
Michel Drean 6 Mlle L.Hebrard De Veyrinas 5 Morgane Bruere 4 Noam Chevalier 7,8
Norbert Leenders 4,5 Olivier Regley 6 Olivier Sauvaget 7 Pascal Confrere 4
Pierre Bigot 8 Romain Le Dren Doleuze 1,2,3 Serge Foucher 8 Serge Menand 4
Severine Quere 7 Stephan Cerulis 6 Stephane Gouyette 4,6 Thierry Poche 4,6,7
Xavier-L. Le Stang 6,7 Yann Barberot 1
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1
16:45

1200 m
12.500 €

Flach

Prix D'Ombree D'Anjou
Rennpreis: 12.500 € (6.250 2.500 1.875 1.250 625)
For Colts, geldings and 2-year-old fillies, having never won (Claiming breed excepted (except)). Weight: 58 k. Horses having never run will 
receive 2 k. conditions of payment of the purses have published March 1st, 2021 in the additive one the conditions general on 2021 of 
applicable February 26th, 2021 ares in this prize. 
All horses, 2 years 

SUPER4

1
1200

B
Box: 7
ML: 85,0

58.0

Fur Hat
2j. b W (Heeraat - All Fur Coat)

Trainer: Joanna-Frances Hughes
Besitzer: D.Yates/Mme J.F.Hughes
Züchter: Mme Clare Lloyd

Olivier D'andigne

2021: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    7.150 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €7.150 €
11.06 Lyon Parilly 2 54.0 1200 12.500 4,4 O.Andigne Blind Drunk, Fur Hat, Hurly Cane
27.05 Parislongchamp 4 56.0 1000 24.000 10,0 T.Bachelot Jazzy Wood, Maroon Six, Beauty Fatale
16.05 Angers 3 53.0 1100 15.000 O.Andigne Juste Bere, Beauty Fatale, Fur Hat
04.04 Le Lion D'Angers 9 58.0 1100 18.000 22,0 C.Grosbois Miss Cleopatra, Joli Coup, Honneur's Lodes

2
Box: 5
ML: 64,0

58.0

Juste Bere
2j. b H (Pedro The Great - Ajab Bere)

Trainer: Mathieu Brasme
Besitzer: La Fleche Racing
Züchter: Haras De La Haie Neuve Earl

Tristan Baron

2021: 1 Start - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    7.500 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €7.500 €
16.05 Angers 1 58.0 1100 15.000 T.Baron Juste Bere, Beauty Fatale, Fur Hat

3
Box: 4
ML: 3,0

58.0

Blue Dream
2j. b H (Dream Ahead - Bruyante)

Trainer: Alessandro Und Guiseppe Bott
Besitzer: Scuderia Visconti Di Modr
Züchter: Haras Des Evees Scea

Axelle Nicco

2021: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    6.000 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €6.000 €
09.04 Fontainebleau 3 55.0 1000 24.000 3,1 A.Nicco Lagoone Chope, Jazzy Wood, Blue Dream
25.03 Saint-Cloud 4 55.0 900 24.000 10,0 A.Nicco Vanille Bleue, Feli Chop, Lagoone Chope

4
Box: 3
ML: 98,0

56.5

Miss Bennet
2j. b S (Territories - Farwana)

Trainer: Matthieu Palussiere
Besitzer: A.Bolis
Züchter: Haras Du Logis Saint Germain

Clement Lecoeuvre

2021: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
20.06 Chantilly 9 57.0 1100 27.000 26,0 E.Hardouin Lovamour, Rose Premium, Sunday Best

5
Box: 2
ML: 39,0

56.5

Sashiko
2j. b S (Iffraaj - Woven Lace)

Trainer: Henri-Alex Pantall
Besitzer: Godolphin Snc
Züchter: Godolphin Management Cie Lt

Julien Guillochon

2021: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    900 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €900 €
29.05 Chateaubriant 5 56.0 1100 18.000 5,9 A.Madamet Al Wakrah, Regalien, Lisana
10.05 Le Mans 7 56.0 1100 18.000 2,3 A.Madamet Blushing, Marrante, Illuminating

6
Box: 6
ML: 63,0

54.5

Lakota Sweet
2j. b S (American Devil - Ascot Sweet)

Trainer: Romain Le Dren Doleuze
Besitzer: J.Lastrajoli
Züchter: Veter. Christopher Stockwell

Quentin Perrette

2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €

7
Box: 1
ML: 14,0

54.5

Touching My Dream
2j. b S (Recorder - Touching The Sky)

Trainer: Yann Barberot
Besitzer: Passion & Dream
Züchter: Haras Garmar

Clement Guitraud

2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
17:20

1350 m
11.000 €

Flach

Prix Philippe Monnier
Rennpreis: 11.000 € (5.500 2.200 1.650 1.100 550)
For Colts, geldings and 3-year-old fillies, having never won. Weight: 58 k. Horses having never run will receive 2 k. lles conditions of payment 
of the purses have published March 1st, 2021 in the additive one the conditions general on 2021 of applicable February 26th, 2021 ares in 
this prize. 
All horses, 3 years 

1
1350

Box: 5
ML: 11,0

58.0

Frasier
3j. b W (Wootton Bassett - Ezdehar)

Trainer: Francis-Henri Graffard
Besitzer: M.Bin Abdullah
Züchter: Muteb Bin Abdullah

Stephane Breux

2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.710 €2.710 €
07.10 Pornichet 4 58.0 1700 14.700 4,2 T.Bachelot Bowdra, Snorkeling, Ocean
17.08 Clairefontaine 5 58.0 1400 24.800 5,3 M.Barzalona Orandi, Go Fast Traou Land, Easy Equation

2
Box: 7
ML: 25,0

56.5

Charlie's Girl
3j. b S (Myboycharlie - Leggy Lizzy)

Trainer: Joanna-Frances Hughes
Besitzer: Mlle M.Austin
Züchter: Mme Alexandra Guiheux-Bour

Mathieu Androuin

2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
30.11 Deauville 13 56.0 1900 24.800 85,0 A.Pouchin Fayona, Carmen, Shifting Wind

3
Box: 10
ML: 10,0

56.5

Seaclusion
3j. b S (Fountain Of Youth - On The Brink)

Trainer: Eoghan-J. O'Neill
Besitzer: Bearstone Stud Limited
Züchter: Bearstone Stud Limited

Hugo Journiac

2021: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    5.384 € 2020: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 5 Plätze    4.308 €9.692 €
06.06 Agen-Le Passage 2 54.0 1200 11.000 G.Legras Azur As Well, Seaclusion, Third Apple
19.05 Le Croise-Laroch 3 56.0 1100 19.000 8,1 H.Journiac Satisfied, Kolka, Seaclusion
15.04 Ripon 8 60.0 1200 7.675 7,0 K.Stott Tees Spirit-Harmony Lil-Lost My Sock
12.12 Newcastle 2 59.0 1200 7.693 6,5 T.Eaves Selanti Girl-Seaclusion-Shaykhoon
28.11 Wolverhampton 3 55.0 1000 6.229 8,0 T.Eaves Warrior Brave-Amor De Me Vida-Seaclusion

4
Box: 4
ML: 34,0

56.5

Pamouschana
3j. b S (Showcasing - Bizibouzou)

Trainer: Edouard Monfort
Besitzer: Jp.Bervoets
Züchter: Jean-Pierre Bervoets

Sebastien Martino

2021: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    16.250 € 2020: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    9.112 €25.362 €
24.05 Parislongchamp 5 55.0 1400 55.000 14,0 O.Peslier Erasmo, Axdavali, Wooturn
06.05 Parislongchamp 2 58.0 1300 27.000 8,0 M.Barzalona Magic Sound, Pamouschana, Sparklia
03.04 Saint-Cloud 2 58.0 1600 27.000 3,8 P.-C. Boudot Wooturn, Pamouschana, Akua'bella
06.03 Deauville 4 58.0 1500 27.000 2,5 P.-C. Boudot Amy C, Wooturn, Yousina
16.10 Fontainebleau 2 58.0 1600 24.800 4,6 M.Barzalona Israaj, Pamouschana, Lady Day

5
Box: 6
ML: 33,0

56.5

Lou Mcdowell
3j. b S (Kheleyf - Quellaffaire)

Trainer: Joel Boisnard
Besitzer: M.Chartier
Züchter: Michel Chartier

Hugo Lebouc

2021: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    950 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €950 €
07.06 Nantes 5 53.0 1600 19.000 30,0 H.Lebouc Iverna, Paris Affair, Love Affair
09.05 Bordeaux Le Bou 6 56.0 1900 16.000 10,0 H.Journiac Berolijean, Optimumm, Piteraq

6
Box: 9
ML: 21,0

56.5

Wittiness
3j. b S (Martinborough - Rocky Mistress)

Trainer: Jean-Philippe.Dubois
Besitzer: Ecurie Victoria Dreams
Züchter: Jean-Philippe Dubois

Christopher Grosbois

2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.480 €2.480 €
30.07 Deauville 4 58.0 1200 24.800 18,0 G.Mosse Unveil, Not In Doubt, Tour Odeon

7
Box: 8
ML: 27,0

56.5

Faina Pico
3j. b S (Exceed And Excel - Tenerezza)

Trainer: Romain Le Dren Doleuze
Besitzer: E.Elhrari
Züchter: Pitchford Bloodstock

Quentin Perrette

2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
27.11 Chelmsford 6 54.0 1200 6.817 21,0 S.Cherchi Ahlawi-Alphonese Karr-Johnny Estella

8
Box: 2
ML: 69,0

56.5

Pennybaker
3j. b f S (Medaglia D'Oro - Macaroon)

Trainer: Henri-Alex Pantall
Besitzer: Godolphin Snc
Züchter: Godolphin Management Cie Lt

Julien Guillochon

2021: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    6.650 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €6.650 €
09.06 Lyon Parilly 5 56.0 1600 19.000 4,3 J.Guillochon Captious, Tombecka, Lucayano
13.05 Le Lion D'Angers 4 56.0 2000 19.000 2,0 S.Saadi Grace Bay, Ker Welen, Marastar
21.04 Cholet 2 58.0 1900 19.000 3,1 J.Guillochon Well And Truly, Pennybaker, Freedom
06.04 Saint-Cloud 7 57.0 1600 27.000 4,4 M.Barzalona Wensleydale, Takemebythehand, Goldistyle

9
B

Box: 1
ML: 25,0

56.5

Looping
3j. b S (Brazen Beau - Miliika)

Trainer: Gavin Hernon
Besitzer: P.De Rochebouet
Züchter: Chris J. Mills

Benjamin Marie

2021: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
03.06 Parislongchamp 13 54.0 1400 27.000 54,0 I.Mendizabal Pinwheel, Doctor Carl, Sparklia

10
Box: 3
ML: 75,0

56.5

Aparna
3j. b S (Awtaad - Annee Lumiere)

Trainer: Markus Münch
Besitzer: E.Schwaiger
Züchter: Aj Groundworks Ltd

Fabrice Veron

2021: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
03.06 Parislongchamp 9 54.0 1400 27.000 71,0 B.Marie Pinwheel, Doctor Carl, Sparklia
12.05 Compiegne 7 58.0 1800 27.000 66,0 A.Lemaitre Susu's Dimples, Akua'bella, Zaster For All
06.04 Saint-Cloud 12 57.0 1600 27.000 32,0 C.Lecoeuvre Wensleydale, Takemebythehand, Goldistyle

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
17:55

2300 m
11.000 €

Flach

Prix Super U Pouance
Rennpreis: 11.000 € (5.500 2.200 1.650 1.100 550)
For Colts, geldings and 3-year-old fillies, having never won. Weight: 58 k. Horses having never run will receive 2 k. ouvelles conditions of 
payment desallocations have published March 1st, 2021 in the additive one the conditions general on 2021 of applicable February 26th, 2021 
ares in this prize. 
All horses, 3 years 

1
2300

Box: 8
ML: 67,0

58.0

Driftwood
3j. b W (Stormy River - Furzewood)

Trainer: Eric Libaud
Besitzer: T.Cunnane
Züchter: Thomas Cunnane

Mickael Berto

2021: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    4.050 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €4.050 €
26.05 Saint-Cloud 3 58.0 2400 27.000 10,0 M.Berto Darzan, Mistercom, Driftwood

2
Box: 3
ML: 24,0

58.0

Prunelli
3j. grey W (Style Vendome - Petrolina)

Trainer: Fabrice Foucher
Besitzer: Ecurie R.E./F.Foucher
Züchter: Ecurie R.E.

Christopher Grosbois

2021: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
17.06 Craon 8 58.0 2200 19.000 31,0 J.Cabre Parmenion, Laishann, Ker Welen
26.05 Saint-Cloud 8 58.0 2400 27.000 16,0 Alex.Roussel Darzan, Mistercom, Driftwood

3
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

58.0

Cesaris
3j. grey H (Myboycharlie - Grande Rousse)

Trainer: Alessandro Und Guiseppe Bott
Besitzer: Vh.Keles
Züchter: Eric Puerari

Axelle Nicco

2021: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
16.05 Le Pin Au Haras 8 54.0 2350 9.500 F.Ferdig-Zimmermann Garrick Harmony, Moon Wolf, Sai
18.04 Parislongchamp 9 54.0 2100 27.000 39,0 A.Nicco In Crowd, Future History, Teddy Blue

4
Box: 10
ML: 43,0

58.0

Maymoon
3j. b W (Intello - Changeable)

Trainer: Jean De Mieulle
Besitzer: Ma.Teeka
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Haras De Mandore

Olivier D'andigne

2021: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
06.06 Nort-Sur-Erdre 10 53.0 1800 10.000 M.Chupin Kenny, Rihama, Planetarium

5
Box: 5
ML: 83,0

56.5

Happy Lane
3j. b S (Wootton Bassett - Peaceful Love)

Trainer: Francis-Henri Graffard
Besitzer: Ecurie De Montlahuc/E. Luca
Züchter: La Motteraye Earl

Stephane Breux

2021: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
11.06 Lyon Parilly 11 52.0 2000 19.000 20,0 O.Andigne Rock Joyeux, French Rose, Stonetail

6
Box: 2
ML: 21,0

56.5

Anoushka
3j. b S (Anodin - Monava)

Trainer: Edouard Monfort
Besitzer: Mme C.Elwes
Züchter: Aylesfield Farms Stud

Sebastien Martino

2021: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.100 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €3.100 €
24.05 Wissembourg 3 56.0 2400 10.000 S.Martino Its Dino, Look Coco, Anoushka
02.05 Tarbes 4 56.0 2300 16.000 3,8 V.Seguy Rainband, Mamluk, Malakahna

7
B

Box: 11
ML: 32,0

56.5

Dazzling Beauty
3j. b S (Dubawi - Be Fabulous)

Trainer: Henri-Alex Pantall
Besitzer: Godolphin Snc
Züchter: Godolphin Management Cie Lt

Julien Guillochon

2021: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    2.850 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €2.850 €
12.06 Tarbes 3 54.0 2100 19.000 6,4 J.Guillochon Gagnesiry, Mamluk, Dazzling Beauty

8
Box: 7
ML: 46,0

56.5

Silver Horn
3j. b S (Golden Horn - Magnificient Style)

Trainer: Fabrice Chappet
Besitzer: Haras D'Etreham
Züchter: Kincorth Investments Inc

Clement Lecoeuvre

2021: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    3.450 € 2020: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    893 €4.343 €
29.05 Chateaubriant 5 58.0 1950 19.000 4,9 T.Bachelot Amourdargent, Sub Sahara, Cruella De Vil
25.02 Chantilly 4 58.0 1900 25.000 5,1 S.Pasquier Our First Lady, Rue Pavee, Rose In Bloom
19.11 Newcastle 3 2000 9.285 Silver Horn
04.11 Nottingham 5 1600 7.405

9
Box: 6
ML: 12,0

56.5

Valour
3j. b S (Dawn Approach - Island Home)

Trainer: Edouard Monfort
Besitzer: F.Raoul
Züchter: Mme Leslie Young

Marius Lory-Foucher

2021: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.400 € 2020: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    4.165 €7.565 €
16.05 Angers 4 56.0 2300 19.000 S.Martino Sassifrassi, Beau French, Pallatium
01.05 Paray-Le-Monial 3 56.0 2400 10.000 S.Martino Hidden Thought, Laio, Valour
21.10 Gowran Park 5 1400 17.000
08.09 Galway 4 1400 25.000
21.08 Killarney 4 1650 25.000

10
B

Box: 1
ML: 16,0

56.0

Magic Davier
3j. b W (Soul City - Quatz Melody)

Trainer: Romain Le Dren Doleuze
Besitzer: E.Salem Ab Elhrari/M.Mouni
Züchter: Alain Clavier

Quentin Perrette

2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €

11
Box: 9
ML: 24,0

54.5

Cartisane
3j. b S (Kapgarde - I Should Care)

Trainer: Ludovic Gadbin
Besitzer: T.Storme
Züchter: Thierry Storme

Damien Boche

2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
18:30

2100 m
12.000 €

Flach

Prix Pigeon Tp Loire Anjou
Rennpreis: 12.000 € (6.000 2.400 1.800 1.200 600)
For whole, gelded horses and mar (puddle) of 4 years and above. Will have attributed ( awarded ) This event, horses auxquelsle handicapper 
cost equal now to lower than 25 k. 
All horses, 4 years and more 

1
2100

Box: 7
ML: 13,0

60.0

El Tango Bello
7j. b W (Vision D'Etat - Kostroma)

Trainer: Jerome-Didier Marion
Besitzer: Ecurie Anjou Passion
Züchter: Bruno Mazure

Jacky Nicoleau

2021: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    8.425 € 2020: 11 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    23.000 €67.275 €
19.06 La Teste De Buch 13 57.0 2400 14.000 19,0 L.Boisseau Sortosville, Chicatchi, Ambre
10.05 Le Mans 14 57.0 1950 14.000 9,2 L.Boisseau Rochenka, Stade Velodrome, Jeu Celebre
21.04 Cholet 1 58.0 2100 14.000 13,0 L.Boisseau El Tango Bello, Scribner Creek, Belle De Ca
02.04 Chantilly 13 58.0 2100 16.000 21,0 J.Nicoleau Elegant Art, Sharqi, Myklachi
14.03 Angouleme 3 58.0 2200 9.500 G.Trolley De Prevaux Charles Legend, Girly Pearl, El Tango Bello

2
Box: 15
ML: 18,0

60.0

Mainsail Atlantic
6j. b f W (Speightstown - Minakshi)

Trainer: Laurent Viel
Besitzer: D.Viel/G.Aupied
Züchter: Elevage Haras De Bourgeauvi

Charlotte Janneau

2021: 7 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    12.700 € 2020: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.020 €35.820 €
06.06 Montlucon 1 68.0 2300 7.500 G.Viel Mainsail Atlantic, Zaahir, Ama Wild Life
09.05 Morlaix 6 67.0 1800 7.500 G.Viel Ferretti, Okarina Dream, Valentine Mist
02.05 Limoges 1 68.0 2100 8.500 G.Viel Mainsail Atlantic, Giantissime, Stonebridge
21.04 Cholet 12 51.0 2100 18.000 11,0 C.Janneau Rey Pelayo, What A Fair Foot, Out Of Town
09.04 Fontainebleau 18 57.0 1600 21.000 11,0 M.Barzalona Dylan Dancing, Kensai, Zaamar

3
Box: 14
ML: 86,0

60.0

Elyt Of Gold
7j. b W (Full Of Gold - Reine Tresor)

Trainer: Jerry Planque
Besitzer: J.J.Planque (S)
Züchter: Claude Menard

Simon Planque

2021: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    2.400 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €15.150 €
29.05 Chateaubriant 2 58.0 2650 12.000 55,0 S.Planque Red Quercus, Elyt Of Gold, Kissing Light
07.04 Loudeac 6 55.0 2850 6.500 C.Gendron Rainbow Rising, Springcroft, Ataman Ermak
24.03 Machecoul 3 54.0 2350 10.000 C.Guitraud Gentle Man, Penn Ar Roz, Elyt Of Gold
02.03 Chantilly 10 56.0 3200 24.000 60,0 C.Gendron Speedy Speed, Astaragood, Rajsa Card
06.02 Pornichet 13 61.0 2400 16.000 14,0 C.Poirier Blushing Bere, Maldon, Medha

4
B

Box: 3
ML: 78,0

59.5

Huricane De Palmas
4j. b f S (Diamond Green - Wivenhoe)

Trainer: Stephane Gouyette
Besitzer: F.Covinhes
Züchter: Firmin Covinhes

Cecilia Poirier

2021: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    7.100 € 2020: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    5.225 €12.325 €
07.06 Nantes 4 56.0 2400 14.000 20,0 C.Poirier Linngaria, Vienna Woods, Raindance
24.05 Rostrenen 1 59.0 2850 6.000 C.Poirier Huricane De Palmas, Aliantfen, Talinerock
25.04 La-Roche-Sur-Yo 3 53.0 2400 8.500 H.Mouesan Raindance, Chelsee, Huricane De Palmas
05.04 Loudeac 3 54.0 2200 9.500 C.Poirier Hermine Du Roc, Juste Like, Huricane De P
14.03 Machecoul 11 54.0 2350 9.500 N.Larenaudie Adlon Rose, The Arches, Nice Party

5
Box: 10
ML: 35,0

59.0

Prescy Liia
4j. grey S (Doctor Dino - Purple Sensation)

Trainer: Christophe Lotoux
Besitzer: M. Delaunay/B. Vives
Züchter: Ecurie Haras Des Marais

Olivier D'andigne

2021: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    23.935 €23.935 €
29.05 Chateaubriant 8 58.0 2650 12.000 32,0 O.Andigne Red Quercus, Elyt Of Gold, Kissing Light
15.05 Nantes 7 58.0 2400 16.000 15,0 M.Eon Kiroz, Red Quercus, Zorpen
18.04 Parislongchamp 16 51.0 2400 18.000 63,0 M.Velon Silastar, Noliver, Dojo
04.04 Le Lion D'Angers 10 55.0 2400 18.000 22,0 M.Androuin Salocin, Gold D'Aze, Bright Dinasty
04.01 Pornichet 7 57.0 2400 16.000 4,7 Alex.Roussel Always Welcome, Aban, Raindance

6
Box: 9
ML: 19,0

59.0

Tayouma
4j. b f S (Sommerabend - Mayouta)

Trainer: Joel Boisnard
Besitzer: Mme A.Boisnard
Züchter: Mme Agnes Capocasale

Hugo Lebouc

2021: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    2.100 € 2020: 7 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    12.425 €16.125 €
06.06 Nort-Sur-Erdre 4 53.0 2500 8.000 L.Oger Antaios, Chelsee, Kaptain Nordik
24.05 Rostrenen 11 66.0 2200 6.000 R.Lemiere Never Come Back, American Saint, Bright D
13.05 Saint-Brieuc 11 55.0 2400 9.500 L.Oger Miss Marple, Hysterique, Raindance
02.05 Savenay 2 53.0 2600 6.500 H.Lebouc History Dream, Tayouma, Creek Of Zambia
18.10 Machecoul 2 58.0 2350 8.000 Y.Bourgois Wally's Kokonut, Tayouma, Cat Mary

7
Box: 6
ML: 24,0

59.0

Guapa Hunter
4j. b S (Hunter's Light - Guapa Lucia)

Trainer: Norbert Leenders
Besitzer: B.Bertin
Züchter: Jean-Louis Magnin

Maximilien Justum

2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    1.575 €1.575 €
06.11 Le Mans 12 56.0 2300 16.900 65,0 Y.Rousset Gold Princess, Zinouyi, Prescy Liia
18.10 Machecoul 7 53.0 2350 8.000 C.Ravelli Wally's Kokonut, Tayouma, Cat Mary
07.10 Pornichet 15 52.0 1700 13.500 26,0 M.Justum Moasa, Shallgouda Again, Rouge Terre
30.08 Sable-Sur-Sarthe 3 55.0 1650 10.500 Y.Rousset Madeleine Moves, Cordey Dancer, Guapa H

8
Box: 12
ML: 85,0

58.5

Rubis Queen
7j. b S (Motivator - Queen America)

Trainer: Pascal Confrere
Besitzer: P.Confrere
Züchter: Mme Christian Wingtans

Benjamin Marie

2021: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    4.200 € 2020: 10 Starts - 3 Siege - 4 Plätze    30.955 €55.575 €
29.05 Chateaubriant 15 57.0 2650 12.000 8,3 B.Marie Red Quercus, Elyt Of Gold, Kissing Light
01.05 Evreux 2 57.0 2500 14.000 7,4 B.Marie Zarica, Rubis Queen, Linardo
14.04 Saint-Cloud 7 55.0 3100 21.000 5,5 B.Marie Kaabamix, Voila Pourquoi, Cutty Pie
04.04 Le Lion D'Angers 4 57.0 2400 14.000 7,0 B.Marie Red Quercus, Swing Glaz, Vienna Woods
30.10 Saint-Cloud 3 55.0 2400 21.400 12,0 B.Marie Linda's Cap, Jarnisy, Rubis Queen

9
Box: 4
ML: 92,0

58.5

Cosquer Vras
5j. b W (Alexandros - Djayapura)

Trainer: Serge Menand
Besitzer: S.Menand
Züchter: Sca De La Perrigne

Tristan Baron

2021: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    9.800 € 2020: 10 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    13.965 €23.765 €
06.06 Nort-Sur-Erdre 10 69.0 1800 9.000 L.Le Geay Gynt Cairn, Fan Zone, Saglyacat
26.05 Saint-Cloud 1 56.0 2000 16.000 18,0 T.Baron Cosquer Vras, Ruudje, Salerno
16.05 Angers 3 62.0 2300 12.000 L.Le Geay Spirit Of Dance, Gold Penny, Cosquer Vras
06.11 Le Mans 7 59.0 1950 14.000 23,0 J.Claudic El Tango Bello, Alets, Nathaniella
27.09 Tours 5 57.0 2200 11.000 C.Raimbault What A Fair Foot, Kaber, Anse De Bel'aman

10
Box: 5
ML: 21,0

58.0

Anse De Bel'amande
7j. b S (No Risk At All - Tracy Eria)

Trainer: Joel Boisnard
Besitzer: Mme S.Bertin/T.Bruit-Bonserg
Züchter: Thierry Bruit-Bonsergent

Lucie Oger

2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 16 Starts - 2 Siege - 4 Plätze    23.675 €65.350 €
21.11 Pornichet 10 53.0 1700 16.900 28,0 C.Poirier Ucel, Power Life, Patchewollock
06.11 Le Mans 7 55.0 1950 16.900 11,0 C.Poirier Stade Velodrome, Rochenka, Wyomia Jasm
23.10 Angers 5 52.0 2100 16.900 11,0 A.Pouchin Lili Spirit, Totem, Poulfos
07.10 Pornichet 1 57.0 1700 12.000 16,0 M.Meyer Anse De Bel'amande, Gormlaith, Deltana
27.09 Tours 3 56.0 2200 11.000 C.Poirier What A Fair Foot, Kaber, Anse De Bel'aman

11
Box: 13
ML: 81,0

58.0

Kaptain Nordik
4j. b W (Sri Putra - Ka Nordik)

Trainer: Norbert Leenders
Besitzer: N.Leenders
Züchter: Norbert Leenders

Arnaud Bourgeais

2021: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    1.600 € 2020: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    475 €2.075 €
06.06 Nort-Sur-Erdre 3 55.0 2500 8.000 M.Justum Antaios, Chelsee, Kaptain Nordik
23.05 Savenay 5 64.0 2600 8.000 M.Bourgeais Faldex, Falcaime, Cat Mary
29.08 Beaupreau 5 52.0 2400 9.500 M.Justum Faldex, Let Me Win, Padirac
07.08 Pornichet 11 53.0 2100 13.500 64,0 M.Justum Mabawi, Amako, Shut Down
14.12 Deauville 7 54.0 1900 27.000 50,0 M.Justum Instruit, Abbello, Goud Chop

12
B

Box: 11
ML: 23,0

58.0

Spinning Mist
4j. b S (Toronado - Rhagori)

Trainer: Thierry Poche
Besitzer: Mme C.Braire
Züchter: Newsells Park Stud Ltd

Anthony Bernard

2021: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    400 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €28.850 €
17.06 Craon U 54.0 1650 12.000 63,0 J.Guillochon Kloster, Queencity, Jacques Coeur
30.05 Vannes 5 54.0 1500 8.000 H.Lebouc Vitare, Kloster, Pink Clover
23.05 Le Lion D'Angers 11 58.0 1400 14.000 20,0 C.Grosbois Inseo, Zaya De La Plata, Premier Avril
03.05 Nantes 7 54.0 1600 18.000 52,0 A.Bernard Jacques Coeur, Aintreegirl, Emma Point
27.04 Bordeaux Le Bou 10 56.0 1600 16.000 24,0 J.Cabre Dann, Swiss Bank, Savile Row
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4
18:30

2100 m
12.000 €

Flach

Prix Pigeon Tp Loire Anjou
Rennpreis: 12.000 € (6.000 2.400 1.800 1.200 600)
For whole, gelded horses and mar (puddle) of 4 years and above. Will have attributed ( awarded ) This event, horses auxquelsle handicapper 
cost equal now to lower than 25 k. 
All horses, 4 years and more 

13
Box: 8
ML: 27,0

57.0

Soft Melody
4j. b S (New Approach - Ihsas)

Trainer: Gregoire Juillet
Besitzer: M.Gilot
Züchter: Haras Des Evees Scea

Yoann Rousset

2021: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    2.125 € 2020: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    5.835 €14.710 €
13.06 Limoges 6 55.0 2100 8.500 C.Poirier Forza Sedaca, Pardonne Moi, Rose Diaman
08.05 Nort-Sur-Erdre 5 54.0 1800 6.500 S.Saadi Usain Best, Gymkhana, Milos Emery
05.04 Langon-Libourne 7 56.0 1800 7.500 J.Guillochon Hurricane Light, Balgees Time, Usain Best
08.03 Pornichet 6 52.0 1700 10.000 8,0 L.Rousseau Ucel, Markland, Masetto
22.02 Chantilly 7 54.0 1800 13.000 4,8 V.Cheminaud Wild Bush, Moremi, Gold Accent

14
Box: 2
ML: 17,0

56.5

Gynt Cairn
6j. b S (Peer Gynt - Barnenez)

Trainer: Morgane Bruere
Besitzer: Mlle M.Bruere
Züchter: Marc Augereau

Christopher Grosbois

2021: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    5.925 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €18.450 €
20.06 Durtal 3 61.0 2300 9.500 M.Bruere Spring Head, Cuba Libre, Gynt Cairn
06.06 Nort-Sur-Erdre 1 66.0 1800 9.000 M.Bruere Gynt Cairn, Fan Zone, Saglyacat
11.11 Machecoul 2 65.0 2350 8.000 M.Bourillon Fifty De Loire, Gynt Cairn, Piccolo Ristretto
14.08 Royan La Palmyr 5 53.0 2300 9.500 L.Foulard Blue Blue Eyes, Srilandagreen, Follow Me
21.07 Erbray 4 53.0 2200 10.500 L.Foulard Almacado Gree, Connivence, My Lovely On

15
Box: 1
ML: 67,0

55.5

Gormlaith
7j. b S (Whipper - Decency)

Trainer: Albert Tatard
Besitzer: A.Tatard
Züchter: S.A.R.L. Jedburgh Stud

Mathieu Androuin

2021: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    600 € 2020: 14 Starts - 0 Siege - 7 Plätze    22.930 €76.155 €
30.05 Vannes 8 64.0 2200 9.000 P.Le Courtois Gaillefontaine, Toulpar, Youmna
10.05 Le Mans 5 57.0 1950 12.000 17,0 C.Grosbois Scribner Creek, Belle De Cadix, La Wood
25.04 Saint-Malo 7 62.0 1800 14.000 R.Le Courtois Tabularasa, Maksab, Ultra Cool
21.11 Pornichet 4 56.0 1700 14.000 7,4 M.Androuin Good To Talk, Showmethegin, Forty Bere
06.11 Le Mans 9 57.0 1950 14.000 5,0 M.Androuin El Tango Bello, Alets, Nathaniella

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
19:00

2100 m
18.000 €

Flach

Prix Du Credit Mutuel De L'Anjou
Rennpreis: 18.000 € (9.000 3.600 2.700 1.800 900)
For Colts, geldings and 3-year-old fillies. Will have attributed ( awarded ) This event, horses auxquelsle handicapper cost equal now to lower 
than 31 k. 
All horses, 3 years 

1
2100

Box: 8
ML: 69,0

59.0

Marastar
3j. b S (Dabirsim - Maracena)

Trainer: Christophe Lotoux
Besitzer: J.Uzel/C.Lotoux
Züchter: Jean Uzel

Morgan Delalande

2021: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    7.500 € 2020: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    2.100 €9.600 €
28.05 Angers 4 58.0 1600 18.000 13,0 J.Cabre Ultra Violet, First Drem, Love Affair
13.05 Le Lion D'Angers 3 56.0 2000 19.000 19,0 M.Delalande Grace Bay, Ker Welen, Marastar
28.04 Saint-Cloud 11 57.0 2100 23.000 9,5 Alex.Roussel Flawless Lady, Clever Actress, Famous Cha
04.04 Le Lion D'Angers 3 54.0 2000 19.000 33,0 O.Andigne Joyful Moment, Hello Royal, Marastar
14.03 Saint-Brieuc 11 57.0 1700 10.000 A.Bourgeais Morteg, Equus Vincit, Coco

2
Box: 1
ML: 9,0

59.0

Nisry
3j. b W (Rajsaman - Nisea)

Trainer: Eric Libaud
Besitzer: Mme A.Kurth
Züchter: Mme Angela Kurth

Mickael Berto

2021: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    4.350 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €4.350 €
13.05 Le Lion D'Angers 9 55.0 2000 19.000 6,6 C.Poirier Grace Bay, Ker Welen, Marastar
10.04 Nantes 3 55.0 2400 19.000 7,2 C.Poirier Pearl Tree, Siamak, Nisry
14.03 Machecoul 3 53.0 2350 10.000 C.Poirier Super Belle, Bomonti, Nisry

3
B

Box: 4
ML: 52,0

58.5

Illustre Bere
3j. b W (Style Vendome - Niska)

Trainer: Norbert Leenders
Besitzer: Ecurie Jab
Züchter: Sas Regnier

Olivier D'andigne

2021: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    5.100 € 2020: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    4.905 €10.005 €
28.05 Angers 2 53.0 2300 12.000 9,2 O.Andigne Saladin, Illustre Bere, Springboks
16.05 Angers 3 55.0 2100 12.000 O.Andigne Singapore Trip, Rosalie, Illustre Bere
02.05 Limoges 4 58.0 1900 9.000 D.Boche Red Grace, Jimaliyah, Urban Design
14.04 Senonnes-Pouan 11 59.0 2100 12.000 18,0 C.Grosbois Equinoxe, Yamina, Homo Deus
27.03 Pornichet 6 58.0 1700 19.000 14,0 C.Grosbois Amboseli, Street Music, Intention

4
Box: 6
ML: 82,0

58.5

Territorio
3j. b W (Territories - Dubai Empress)

Trainer: Henri-Alex Pantall
Besitzer: Ha.Pantall
Züchter: Henri-Alex Pantall

Leo Roussel

2021: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.900 € 2020: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €1.900 €
28.05 Angers 12 59.0 1600 18.000 11,0 J.Guillochon Ultra Violet, First Drem, Love Affair
21.04 Cholet 5 58.0 1900 19.000 19,0 J.Guillochon Haviassor, Juan Seguin, Twin Boy
05.04 Langon-Libourne 4 54.0 1800 9.500 L.Roussel Chandler's Song, Darbama, Alizay
14.05 Angers 10 58.0 1100 15.800 14,0 J.Guillochon Penny Whistle, Longny, Success Story

5
Box: 9
ML: 46,0

58.0

Selly
3j. b S (New Approach - Kareemah)

Trainer: Henri-Alex Pantall
Besitzer: E. Ciampi/P. Nataf
Züchter: Framont Limited

Luka Rousseau

2021: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    8.650 € 2020: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.720 €12.370 €
02.06 Saint-Cloud 2 51.0 2000 23.000 6,0 L.Rousseau Zaffonix Bay, Selly, Serenity
10.05 Saint-Cloud 3 54.0 2000 19.000 3,4 L.Rousseau Cream Ice, Koi Dodville, Selly
14.04 Senonnes-Pouan 4 56.0 2100 12.000 8,5 J.Guillochon Equinoxe, Yamina, Homo Deus
27.03 Pornichet 7 58.0 2100 18.000 15,0 J.Guillochon Ilot Secret, Koi Dodville, Black Watch
12.03 Fontainebleau 14 58.0 2000 23.000 28,0 V.Cheminaud Shadow, Our First Lady, Nouvelle Vie

6
Box: 5
ML: 85,0

58.0

Charlimoon
3j. b W (Myboycharlie - Link To The Moon)

Trainer: Norbert Leenders
Besitzer: Re.Laffitte
Züchter: Gilles Defontaine

Arnaud Bourgeais

2021: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
17.06 Craon 6 58.0 2200 19.000 31,0 A.Bourgeais Parmenion, Laishann, Ker Welen
29.05 Chateaubriant 6 58.0 2650 19.000 48,0 A.Bourgeais Agent Empire, Justus, Individualiste
08.05 Nort-Sur-Erdre 7 55.0 2500 10.000 M.Justum Silver Silk, Huntress, Individualiste
23.10 Angers 13 58.0 2000 15.800 71,0 A.Bourgeais High Lady, Lopevi, Jery Smaih
18.09 Nantes 9 52.0 1600 15.800 12,0 M.Justum Havoc, Dos De Mayo, White Bay

7
Box: 10
ML: 11,0

58.0

Pulsing
3j. b W (Dragon Pulse - Kingdom Come)

Trainer: Joel Boisnard
Besitzer: H.De Pracomtal
Züchter: Haras D'Ecouves

Hugo Lebouc

2021: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
11.06 Lyon Parilly 8 58.0 2000 19.000 75,0 F.Blondel Rock Joyeux, French Rose, Stonetail
25.05 Compiegne 10 58.0 1600 27.000 15,0 S.Pasquier Peace Messenger, Phaidra, Miyaz
02.03 Chantilly 8 58.0 1600 27.000 10,0 S.Pasquier Watch Him, Zaffonix Bay, Cerulean

8
Box: 7
ML: 20,0

57.0

Chelsea Du Ninian
3j. grey S (Stormy Ocean - Syphaline)

Trainer: Mlle L.Hebrard De Veyrinas
Besitzer: C.Regnault
Züchter: Antoine Blanche

Yoann Rousset

2021: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    7.000 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €7.000 €
18.04 Montlucon 2 55.0 2300 7.500 Y.Rousset Olypa, Chelsea Du Ninian, Oasis Cove
05.04 Paray-Le-Monial 1 56.0 2400 8.000 J.Moutard Chelsea Du Ninian, Icare D'Illiat, Dan
14.03 Machecoul 7 56.0 2350 8.000 Stephane Breux Action Sim, Rue Jonas, Taliouina
20.02 Machecoul 3 56.0 2350 10.000 34,0 F.Lefebvre Lyson Des Aigles, Full Flow, Chelsea Du Ni

9
Box: 3
ML: 82,0

55.5

Bisanne
3j. gr fon S (Slickly - Threesome)

Trainer: Alain De Royer Dupre
Besitzer: H.Roux
Züchter: Mme Ingrid Heriveaux

Maryline Eon

2021: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
28.05 Angers 6 56.0 2300 12.000 13,0 Alex.Roussel Saladin, Illustre Bere, Springboks
12.05 Compiegne 9 58.0 1800 27.000 67,0 G.Mosse Susu's Dimples, Akua'bella, Zaster For All
07.04 Deauville 14 56.0 2500 27.000 18,0 G.Mosse Azureen, Alter Adler, Mercielago

10
B

Box: 2
ML: 67,0

54.5

King Solomon
3j. b W (Sir Prancealot - Red Cavier)

Trainer: Francois Monfort
Besitzer: Dj.Huelin
Züchter: Mme Patrick Ades-Hazan

Jacky Nicoleau

2021: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    950 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €950 €
04.06 Compiegne 5 59.0 1800 19.000 27,0 J.Moutard Bellera, Gouvernail, Graziana
23.05 Granville-St Pair 9 58.0 1700 9.500 Y.Barille Particuliere Dream, Super Super Sonic, Dex
28.04 La Teste De Buch 13 55.0 1800 19.000 15,0 J.Nicoleau Rue Des Irlandais, Transcendental, Viyelna
10.04 Nantes 7 53.0 1600 19.000 35,0 J.Nicoleau Electroscope, Paris Affair, Icalero

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
19:30

2100 m
10.000 €

Flach

Prix Des Benevoles
Rennpreis: 10.000 € (5.000 2.000 1.500 1.000 500)
For whole, gelded horses and mar (puddle) of 4 years and above. Will have attributed ( awarded ) This event, horses auxquelsle handicapper 
cost equal now to lower than 25 k. 
All horses, 4 years and more 

1
2100

Box: 4
ML: 92,0

60.0

Cinquain
5j. b S (Poet's Voice - Duo De Choc)

Trainer: Joanna-Frances Hughes
Besitzer: Mme J.F..Hughes
Züchter: Dalwhinnie Bloodstock

Olivier D'andigne

2021: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    16.049 €16.049 €
17.06 Craon 10 51.0 3000 15.000 53,0 A.Bernard Janajka, Golden Doc, Royal Ghost
29.05 Chateaubriant 16 55.0 2650 12.000 55,0 L.Roussel Red Quercus, Elyt Of Gold, Kissing Light
25.10 Cholet 8 58.0 2950 12.000 6,2 C.Grosbois Kiroz, Kill The Sun, Sun De L'orme
08.10 Saint-Cloud 6 53.0 3100 23.700 13,0 C.Grosbois Gourel, Saint Sacre, Art Of Fusion
21.09 Craon 2 53.0 3000 23.700 20,0 C.Grosbois Garry D'Aze, Cinquain, Youleas Tep

2
B

Box: 10
ML: 63,0

59.5

Konig Chouchen
9j. b W (Konig Shuffle - Tuseurat)

Trainer: Olivier Regley
Besitzer: G.Regley
Züchter: Patrick Rago

Coralie Pacaut

2021: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    5.350 € 2020: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    16.150 €82.650 €
26.05 Saint-Cloud 8 53.0 2000 16.000 10,0 Mlle.C.Pacaut Cosquer Vras, Ruudje, Salerno
07.05 Chantilly 5 55.0 1900 13.000 4,4 Mlle.C.Pacaut River Of Silver, Salerno, Lavinia Rose
13.04 Chantilly 2 54.0 1900 14.000 9,9 Mlle.C.Pacaut Green Bay, Konig Chouchen, Ecaterina
21.03 Saint-Cloud 4 55.0 2100 19.000 14,0 Mlle.C.Pacaut Shaslika, Grace Of Cliffs, Beleave You
26.02 Chantilly 8 59.0 1900 13.000 11,0 T.Bachelot Grisbi, Huda, Zaverna

3
B

Box: 11
ML: 14,0

59.5

Premio
6j. b W (Oasis Dream - Peinture Rare)

Trainer: Charles Lecrivain
Besitzer: Jn.Bourgeais
Züchter: Dayton Investments Ltd

Mathieu Androuin

2021: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.700 € 2020: 11 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    10.100 €47.855 €
20.06 Corlay 8 60.0 2300 9.500 M.Androuin Redkan, Leon, Cat Mary
10.06 Parislongchamp 4 59.0 2800 14.000 26,0 M.Androuin Minnehaha, Valhaie, For Me Davis
24.05 Rostrenen 5 65.0 2200 6.000 M.Bruere Never Come Back, American Saint, Bright D
28.10 Pornichet 16 55.0 2400 14.000 44,0 M.Justum Crocy, La Zamtoff, L'as De Gree
11.10 Landivisiau 5 58.0 2600 9.500 L.Poggionovo Imago Jasius, Meisterstuck, Zad To Sea

4
B

Box: 1
ML: 29,0

59.5

Montiga
4j. b f W (Slickly - Santa Prima)

Trainer: Stephan Cerulis
Besitzer: P.Langlois
Züchter: Philippe Langlois

Aude Duporte

2021: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    950 € 2020: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €950 €
12.05 Compiegne 7 56.0 2400 19.000 8,5 A.Lemaitre Avec Mention, Gold Palace, Signorina Gina
23.04 Compiegne 6 56.0 2400 19.000 10,0 A.Lemaitre Grand Yaka, Swapan, Badr
30.03 Fontainebleau 5 58.0 2600 19.000 27,0 A.Lemaitre Shalya, Amarigood, Swapan
16.02 Chantilly 13 57.0 1600 18.000 19,0 A.Lemaitre Alpengeist, Abadie, Desert Eagle
06.02 Machecoul 8 57.0 1600 9.500 J.Cabre Vykov, Zaya De La Plata, Ladysane, Versail

5
Box: 3
ML: 23,0

58.0

Holocene Bere
4j. b W (Pedro The Great - Triple Witching)

Trainer: Benjamin Legros
Besitzer: Jc. Daoudal/N. Tournier
Züchter: Sas Regnier

Jacky Nicoleau

2021: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    2.400 € 2020: 18 Starts - 2 Siege - 4 Plätze    20.230 €30.990 €
09.06 Lyon Parilly 15 52.0 2200 14.000 55,0 J.Guillochon Soulou Malpic, Tornaldo, Zinzichera
23.05 Moulins 14 55.0 2200 12.000 17,0 T.Baron Breville, Barsham, Vienna Woods
14.05 Saint-Cloud 6 52.0 2000 19.000 21,0 T.Trullier American Lily, Bering Palace, Zawat
10.05 Le Mans 12 56.0 1950 12.000 14,0 C.Guitraud Scribner Creek, Belle De Cadix, La Wood
23.04 Compiegne 13 54.0 2400 19.000 10,0 Mlle.M.Michel Grand Yaka, Swapan, Badr

6
Box: 5
ML: 62,0

58.0

Je Suis Charlie
8j. b W (Myboycharlie - Chickasaw)

Trainer: Guillaume Nicot
Besitzer: G. Nicot/C. Guimard
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Elevage Des Loges

Fabrice Veron

2021: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    2.400 € 2020: 16 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    11.500 €105.680 €
30.05 La-Roche-Posay 10 58.0 1700 7.500 A.Barzalona Pour Libranno, Captain Lotto, Maneki Neko
02.05 Parislongchamp 11 57.0 1600 19.000 18,0 E.Hardouin The Time, Plenty City, Downeva
13.04 Chantilly 11 55.0 1900 14.000 9,3 E.Hardouin Green Bay, Konig Chouchen, Ecaterina
27.03 Pornichet 2 54.0 1700 12.000 10,0 O.Andigne Tiptop, Je Suis Charlie, Premier Avril
08.03 Pornichet 10 54.0 2100 14.000 10,0 O.Andigne Milord De Barel, Superhero, Pennble

7
B

Box: 6
ML: 95,0

57.5

Fire Of Beauty
5j. b W (Siyouni - Clariyn)

Trainer: Stephane Gouyette
Besitzer: A. Morteo/W. Polisini/A. Lavar
Züchter: Haras De Beauvoir

Quentin Perrette

2021: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    4.325 € 2020: 18 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    13.585 €34.630 €
23.05 Rostrenen 4 58.0 2200 9.500 C.Poirier Spirit Jo, Bokra Fil Mishmish, Trempolina
07.05 Chantilly 7 54.0 1900 13.000 23,0 S.Chuette River Of Silver, Salerno, Lavinia Rose
05.04 Loudeac 5 56.0 2200 7.500 A.Barzalona Zaahir, Fatou, Spirit Jo
08.03 Pornichet 4 58.0 2100 12.000 5,7 L.Bails Longroy, Illuminator, Papa Winner
26.02 Chantilly 6 57.0 1900 13.000 9,0 L.Bails Grisbi, Huda, Zaverna

8
Box: 7
ML: 11,0

57.0

Dutch Doctor
9j. b W (Doctor Dino - La Sayida)

Trainer: Xavier-L. Le Stang
Besitzer: Xl.Le Stang
Züchter: Lac Internacional S.L.

Maryline Eon

2021: 4 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    425 € 2020: 11 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    11.225 €61.570 €
13.06 Limoges 5 57.0 2100 8.500 C.Poirier Ferretti, Silver Casina, Bokra Fil Mishmish
13.05 La Teste De Buch 12 60.0 2200 9.500 C.Cadel Prophets Pride, Reve De Chop, Fifty De Loir
25.04 Morlaix 6 57.0 2600 7.500 A.Bernard Leon, Karak, Sickyl Papa
14.01 Pornichet 9 58.0 2100 12.000 11,0 Alex.Roussel Sulal Nair, Saida, Lalyrose
31.12 Pau 9 58.0 2400 14.000 22,0 C.Grosbois Vitor, Baroudeur, Le Bastan

9
B

Box: 14
ML: 22,0

57.0

Tree Of Stars
4j. b S (Joshua Tree - Kashmiri Star)

Trainer: Joanna-Frances Hughes
Besitzer: R.Kent/Mme J.Frances Hugh
Züchter: Richard Kent

Hugo Lebouc

2021: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    750 € 2020: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    1.800 €2.550 €
20.06 Durtal 8 55.0 2000 8.000 M.Justum Mia Wallace, Valentino, Cockalina
30.05 La-Roche-Posay 4 55.0 1700 7.500 M.Berto Pour Libranno, Captain Lotto, Maneki Neko
24.04 Fontainebleau 15 58.0 1800 19.000 57,0 H.Lebouc Montaigne, Pedro Del Rio, Don Papa
21.03 Senonnes-Pouan 12 54.0 2100 11.000 J.Delaunay Eastern Promise, Queen's Of Marshal, Kars
01.11 Durtal 13 53.0 2000 9.500 L.Roussel Cat Mary, Sumatran Tiger, Um Elnadim

10
Box: 2
ML: 22,0

56.5

Kill The Sun
6j. b W (Zambezi Sun - Kilkee)

Trainer: Thierry Poche
Besitzer: Mme H.Crosnier
Züchter: Luc Duverger

Christopher Grosbois

2021: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    4.350 € 2020: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    4.260 €8.610 €
10.06 Parislongchamp 13 57.0 2800 14.000 11,0 C.Grosbois Minnehaha, Valhaie, For Me Davis
26.05 Saint-Cloud 7 55.0 2800 19.000 32,0 C.Grosbois Camusot, Monte Cinto, Anonyme
05.05 Fontainebleau 12 57.0 3000 19.000 13,0 M.Justum Rouge A Sang, Simbaya, Ahmed Pride
19.03 Fontainebleau 12 54.0 3000 21.000 8,5 A.Lemaitre Amiata, Puff Dakota, Amarigood
25.02 Chantilly 10 52.0 2700 14.000 14,0 M.Justum Dream In Normandy, Longroy, Rudevent

11
Box: 9
ML: 11,0

56.5

Le Depute
9j. grey W (Literato - Hamida)

Trainer: Mathias Baudy
Besitzer: M.Baudy
Züchter: Ecurie La Vallee Martigny Earl

Julien Guillochon

2021: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    4.000 €88.780 €
20.06 Durtal 7 55.0 2000 8.000 J.Nicoleau Mia Wallace, Valentino, Cockalina
24.05 Rostrenen 9 65.0 2200 6.000 A.Le Meur Never Come Back, American Saint, Bright D
01.05 Evreux 11 56.0 2500 12.000 22,0 E.Etienne La Wood, Texas Bright Moon, Lee Dragon
05.04 Loudeac 10 58.0 2200 7.500 E.Etienne Zaahir, Fatou, Spirit Jo
26.12 Pornichet 6 57.0 2100 14.000 21,0 J.Guillochon Alpatkinoss, Grey Sensation, Illuminator

12
Box: 8
ML: 18,0

56.0

Agosta
6j. b S (Hurricane Cat - Island Lady)

Trainer: Laurent Cendra
Besitzer: Jm.Le Roux
Züchter: Earl Haras Du Mondant

Maximilien Justum

2021: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    11.635 €35.235 €
19.06 La Teste De Buch 10 51.0 2400 14.000 34,0 M.Justum Sortosville, Chicatchi, Ambre
29.05 Bordeaux Le Bou 11 53.0 1900 12.000 17,0 J.Guillochon Huda, Tchucky Chop, Queen's Of Marshal
10.05 Le Mans 6 54.0 1950 12.000 26,0 H.Lebouc Scribner Creek, Belle De Cadix, La Wood
21.04 Cholet 12 54.0 2100 14.000 17,0 H.Lebouc El Tango Bello, Scribner Creek, Belle De Ca
14.01 Pornichet 7 58.0 2100 12.000 15,0 M.Eon Sulal Nair, Saida, Lalyrose
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6
19:30

2100 m
10.000 €

Flach

Prix Des Benevoles
Rennpreis: 10.000 € (5.000 2.000 1.500 1.000 500)
For whole, gelded horses and mar (puddle) of 4 years and above. Will have attributed ( awarded ) This event, horses auxquelsle handicapper 
cost equal now to lower than 25 k. 
All horses, 4 years and more 

13
B

Box: 13
ML: 19,0

54.5

Saga Daydream
5j. b f S (Rock Of Gibraltar - Electric Daydrea

Trainer: Benjamin Legros
Besitzer: Jc.Daoudal
Züchter: Ecurie Jema

Christopher Raimbault

2021: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    2.200 € 2020: 19 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    7.630 €50.330 €
24.06 Toulouse 7 51.0 2000 12.000 19,0 J.Nicoleau Queen's Of Marshal, Brandy Eyes, Fineha
25.05 Compiegne 12 50.0 1600 19.000 25,0 C.Raimbault Lavinia Rose, Downeva, Infox
16.05 Langon-Libourne 2 50.0 1800 7.500 C.Raimbault Takedown, Saga Daydream, Huda
03.05 Nantes 10 51.0 1600 14.000 11,0 T.Trullier Predetermined, Killing Zoe, Lloyd
24.04 Fontainebleau 7 56.0 1800 19.000 17,0 J.Nicoleau Montaigne, Pedro Del Rio, Don Papa

14
Box: 15
ML: 96,0

54.5

Don Papa
8j. b W (Gold Away - Anawest)

Trainer: Michel Drean
Besitzer: M.Drean
Züchter: Mme Christian Wingtans

Sebastien Martino

2021: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.750 € 2020: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    2.600 €68.150 €
11.06 Compiegne 5 54.0 2000 18.000 9,6 T.Trullier Livoye, Ayana, Papa Winner
25.05 Compiegne 18 52.0 1600 19.000 23,0 J.Claudic Lavinia Rose, Downeva, Infox
10.05 Le Mans 13 51.0 1950 12.000 9,3 F.Veron Scribner Creek, Belle De Cadix, La Wood
24.04 Fontainebleau 3 55.0 1800 19.000 26,0 S.Martino Montaigne, Pedro Del Rio, Don Papa
16.04 Fontainebleau 16 55.0 2600 12.000 47,0 J.Nicoleau Proelia, Lagon Mersois, Dusty Men

15
Box: 12
ML: 35,0

54.5

Here's To You
10j. grey W (Stormy River - Didn't I Tell You)

Trainer: Thierry Poche
Besitzer: L.Jamet
Züchter: Mme Clody Norton

Anthony Bernard

2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.075 €43.050 €
15.11 Durtal 16 63.0 2300 8.000 J.Doumen Uchronique, Tazlie, Motivaroom
31.10 Durtal 9 59.0 2300 9.000 M.Rollando Easilly, Spanish One, Pascalo'day
18.10 Machecoul 5 61.0 2350 8.500 C.Joubert Meisho Felicity, Balldy D'Aze, Ellomady
11.10 Nort-Sur-Erdre 14 52.0 2500 10.000 R.Mangione L'accord Parfait, Crocy, Eigle Star
27.09 Tours 4 63.0 2200 9.500 M.Rollando Poulfos, Proelia, Pouvoir Magique

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
20:00

3800 m
19.000 €

H

Prix Anjou Bleu Communaute
Rennpreis: 19.000 € (9.120 4.560 2.660 1.805 855)
For any horses of years and above 5, not having, this year, in jump breeds, classified 1st now 2nd of has breed of total purse of 14.000. 
Weight: 67 k. Weights accumulated for the sums received in hurdle breeds (victories and place): 1 k. by 1.500 this year and by 3.500 the 
year dernière.eys not having won forty breeds receive will 3 k; those not having won seventy breeds receive will, 1 k. velles conditions of 
payment of the purses have published March 1st, 2021 in the additive one the conditions general on 2021 of applicable February 26th, 2021 

1
3800

ML: 81,0

74.0

Princesse D'Angers
5j. b S (Khalkevi - Perceverense)

Trainer: Olivier Sauvaget
Besitzer: Mme V.Oger Sauvaget
Züchter: Mme Francette Leloup

Paul Denis

15.05 Nantes 11 65.0 3900 Hürden23.000 41,0 D.Thomas La Bondue, Savoyard, Gentilhomme
12.12 Angers U 65.0 3800 Jagd 27.000 A.Orain Line Brazil, Bois Flottee, Gitane D'Ainay
29.11 Auteuil U 70.0 3600 Hürden69.700 28,0 A.Orain Diable D'Auteuil, Fleche Rouge, Pandoro
30.05 Clairefontaine 1 70.0 3600 Hürden50.600 40,0 A.Orain Princesse D'Angers, Cabo Real, Gaelik First
16.05 Auteuil 14 69.0 3600 Hürden50.600 22,0 A.Orain Qui Fait Fortune, Gipsy De La Roque, Perle 

2
B

ML: 10,0

71.0

Greatless
5j. b S (Soldier Of Fortune - City Nebula)

Trainer: Gabriel Leenders
Besitzer: L.Fleury/Mme P.Coudret/Mc.
Züchter: Ludovic Fleury

Florian Besson

04.06 Toulouse 4 69.0 3500 Hürden21.000 13,0 C.Lefebvre Gesskille, Ite Missa Est, Garance Forever
15.12 Pau U 65.0 3500 Hürden85.500 13,0 A.Chitray Grazano, Fleche Rouge, Avel De Kerbarh
22.11 Bordeaux Le Bou 1 67.0 3700 Hürden24.800 16,0 A.Chitray Greatless, Love Link, Tzar Royal
25.10 Argentan 1 67.0 3600 Hürden14.000 P.Moreau Greatless, Socks De Baune, Paradoxe Noli
20.09 Jarnac U 64.0 3800 Hürden11.000 T.Gaullier Memoire D'Afrique, Burza, Brut De Pomme

3
ML: 88,0

68.0

Spirit Of The Bay
6j. b S (Spirit One - Persian Bay)

Trainer: Louisa Carberry
Besitzer: H. Monchaux/F. Coleman
Züchter: Henri Monchaux

Marc-Antoine Dragon

15.05 Nantes 7 67.0 3900 Hürden23.000 15,0 R.Julliot La Bondue, Savoyard, Gentilhomme
18.04 Meslay-Du-Maine 6 69.0 4200 Jagd 18.000 B.Lestrade Gitane D'Ainay, Beaute Promise, Fausta La
24.12 Pau 5 66.0 4700 Jagd 29.300 42,0 P.Moreau Eddy De Balme, Deo Gratias, Ding Ding Do
16.11 Fontainebleau 7 68.0 3800 Hürden40.500 3,9 L.Zuliani No Risk For You, Emirat, Bonbon Au Miel
01.11 Compiegne 4 69.0 3600 Hürden85.500 14,0 P.Moreau Foudre Delta, Falbala Des Mottes, Habibi Li

4
B

ML: 14,0

68.0

Orion
6j. b W (Sri Putra - Osceola)

Trainer: Xavier-L. Le Stang
Besitzer: Xl.Le Stang
Züchter: Thousand Dreams

Quentin Defontaine

29.05 Chateaubriant 7 64.0 4200 Hürden22.000 E.Metivier Cidjie Dangles, Soral De Kerzel, Cirano De 
09.05 Jallais 5 64.0 3700 Hürden12.000 Q.Defontaine Fan De Chaba, Zad To Sea, L'ouragan
16.04 La Teste De Buch U 65.0 3900 Hürden21.000 70,0 Q.Defontaine Paquos, Prince De La Barre, Vesroli
05.04 Loudeac 4 65.0 4000 Hürden10.000 Q.Defontaine Eclair Des Brieres, Carla De Beauchene, Bu
20.03 Cholet U 66.0 3800 Hürden18.000 M.Gorieu Rocktaline, Fleur De Brueyre, Valentin Rose

5
ML: 38,0

67.0

Full Bazar
6j. gr fon W (Lord Du Sud - Polka Rose)

Trainer: Daniel Burlet
Besitzer: D.Burlet
Züchter: Daniel Burlet

Teddy Vabois

18.05 Lyon Parilly U 65.0 3800 Hürden14.000 Ma.Mermel Gedeon Madrik, Shamox, Great Mix

6
ML: 88,0

67.0

Ptiturf
8j. black W (Konig Turf - Silver And Gold)

Trainer: Adrien Fouassier
Besitzer: L.Fertillet-Leray
Züchter: Alain Cheyrou

Antoine Coupu

16.05 Chateaubriant 9 68.0 4200 Hürden18.000 M.Daubry-Barbier Shenko Magic, Soral De Kerzel, Galaxie Sur
08.03 Angers 4 65.0 3800 Jagd 21.000 B.Berenguer Prince De Bellouet, Derby Des Pictons, Pani
14.12 Angers U 69.0 3800 Jagd 23.000 4,3 A.Coupu Bacara Des Bois, Cash Game, Roi D'Oudall
16.11 Auteuil 7 64.0 3900 Hürden95.000 13,0 A.Coupu Sampark, Bonaparte Sizing, Eragone
27.10 Saint-Brieuc 1 69.0 3800 Hürden12.000 A.Coupu Ptiturf, Linguine, Sasha Royal

7
ML: 7,0

67.0

Etrier D'Or
5j. grey W (Falco - Fascinatrice)

Trainer: Jerry Planque
Besitzer: J. Michel/D.Le Breton/J.Planq
Züchter: Jerry Planque

Stephane Paillard

10.06 Dieppe U 67.0 3800 Hürden19.000 24,0 J.Charron Want Of A Nail, Grand Art, Garde Contre
11.03 Compiegne U 65.0 3400 Hürden45.000 68,0 V.Bernard Pacha Senam, Saint Turgeon, Gaz Gaz

8
ML: 57,0

67.0

Hell Dream
5j. b S (Dream Well - Queen Margot)

Trainer: Arnaud Chaille-Chaille
Besitzer: X.Kepa
Züchter: Mme Kerry Ann Kepa

Florent Bayle

19.06 Jallais 4 65.0 3700 Hürden13.000 L.Salmon Vision D'Anjou, Sherman, Diyamindar
15.11 Auteuil 9 65.0 3900 Hürden50.600 15,0 F.Bayle Le Zino, Galet Des Fosses, Hardi Blue Trois
14.06 Saint-Malo 4 69.0 3900 Hürden14.000 D.Ubeda White Wood, De Novo, Paradise Island
30.05 Clairefontaine 10 63.0 3600 Hürden50.600 27,0 M.Daubry-Barbier Princesse D'Angers, Cabo Real, Gaelik First
16.05 Auteuil 12 67.0 3600 Hürden50.600 66,0 E.Bureller Qui Fait Fortune, Gipsy De La Roque, Perle 

9
ML: 103,0

67.0

Mehyt
6j. b W (Muhtathir - Delta Du Nil)

Trainer: Severine Quere
Besitzer: G.Quere
Züchter: Mlle Severine Quere

Dylan Lecomte

16.04 Fontainebleau 6 55.0 2600 12.000 28,0 F.Valle Skar Proelia, Lagon Mersois, Dusty Men
22.02 Chantilly 10 56.0 2700 13.000 27,0 C.Stefan Linsoumis, Hexis, Famous Line
13.02 Chantilly 8 52.0 3200 20.000 10,0 B.Marie Norwegian Lord, Voila Pourquoi, Rudevent
23.01 Pornichet 6 57.0 3100 13.000 17,0 C.Stefan Kasaman, Lady Lizzy, Moral Gagnant
09.01 Deauville 6 52.0 3400 18.000 17,0 M.Berto Sowgay, French Diva, Sun De L'orme

10
ML: 11,0

67.0

White Hunter
6j. grey W (Dalakhani - Shomoukh)

Trainer: Noam Chevalier
Besitzer: E.Riou
Züchter: H.H Cheikh M. Bin K Al-Thani

Simon Evin

01.03 Saint-Brieuc 3 67.0 3800 Hürden15.000 J.Duchene Lou Magnifica, Da Vinci Del Rais, White Hu
04.11 Nantes U 70.0 3500 Hürden16.000 M.-O. Belley Fighter Sport, Guadalcanal, Forland
07.10 Saint-Brieuc 3 67.0 3600 Hürden16.000 A.Coupu Bebe D'Or, Dinata, White Hunter
15.09 Cholet 4 67.0 3400 Hürden20.000 11,0 M.-O. Belley Lisadame, Luna Des Obeaux, Kapios
01.05 Tours 2 67.0 3200 Hürden12.000 M.-O. Belley Gin Tonik, White Hunter, Lord Pit

11
ML: 51,0

67.0

Montgeoffroy
6j. b W (Doctor Dino - Bonne Gargotte)

Trainer: Joel Boisnard
Besitzer: R.Zueger
Züchter: Ecurie Maulepaire

Marc-Olivier Belley

10.11 Auteuil 9 70.0 3900 Hürden100.000 10,0 M.-O. Belley Best Sholo, Mester, Henry Brulard
24.10 Auteuil 2 67.0 3600 Hürden100.000 25,0 M.-O. Belley Flip De Vega, Montgeoffroy, Yayajonh
28.09 Auteuil 6 69.0 3500 Jagd 56.000 6,4 M.-O. Belley Faucon, Coral, Fahawro
20.06 Auteuil 2 69.0 3500 Jagd 58.000 3,7 M.-O. Belley Saint Corneille, Montgeoffroy, Fair Play Sivo
01.06 Auteuil 1 67.0 3500 Jagd 50.000 4,3 M.-O. Belley Montgeoffroy, Saint Corneille, Althor

12
ML: 34,0

65.0

Fee Du Drouillais
6j. b S (Nidor - Sainte Bretonne)

Trainer: Thierry Poche
Besitzer: T.Poche
Züchter: Didier Guyot

Damien Thomas

11.10 Le Pin Au Haras 3 66.0 3100 9.500 A.Besnier Frimousse, Gino Des Dunes, Fee Du Drouill
13.09 Guingamp 2 63.0 2700 9.500 B.Hubert Fin De L'histoire, Fee Du Drouillais, Gaby S
23.08 Rostrenen 5 65.0 2800 9.500 M.Justum Girlish De Grugy, Fan De Chaba, Flouane
13.08 Loudeac 3 62.0 2850 9.500 M.Justum Flora Sun, Finnda Dancer, Fee Du Drouillais
27.07 Les Sables-D'Olo 7 60.0 2700 20.000 20,0 V.Seguy Fougeraie, Femme De Tete, Flight Star
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7
20:00

3800 m
19.000 €

H

Prix Anjou Bleu Communaute
Rennpreis: 19.000 € (9.120 4.560 2.660 1.805 855)
For any horses of years and above 5, not having, this year, in jump breeds, classified 1st now 2nd of has breed of total purse of 14.000. 
Weight: 67 k. Weights accumulated for the sums received in hurdle breeds (victories and place): 1 k. by 1.500 this year and by 3.500 the 
year dernière.eys not having won forty breeds receive will 3 k; those not having won seventy breeds receive will, 1 k. velles conditions of 
payment of the purses have published March 1st, 2021 in the additive one the conditions general on 2021 of applicable February 26th, 2021 

13
65.0

Lake Diamond
7j. b S (Mountain Town - North Bay)

Trainer: Joanna-Frances Hughes
Besitzer: Mme C.Stewart
Züchter: G.A.E.C. Campos

Nathaniel Curtis
Ergebnis: Quoten:
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8
20:30

3600 m
22.000 €

H

Prix Des Vans Theault
Rennpreis: 22.000 € (10.120 5.060 2.860 1.980 990)
For Colts, Thoroughbred, not having, in jump breeds geldings and 4-year-old fillies, not being of breed, received 8.000 (victories and place). 
Weight: 66 k. Weights accumulated for the sums received in hurdle breeds (victories and place): 1 k. by 1.500. 
All horses, 4 years 

1
3600

ML: 11,0

69.0

Henvol De Chaba
4j. b W (Shakespearean - Kerliakaan)

Trainer: D.Sourdeau De Beauregard
Besitzer: Jp.Jamin
Züchter: Jean-Philippe Aubert

Raymond-Lee O'Brien

13.06 Niort 2 66.0 3800 Hürden13.000 R-L.O'Brien Hun Ange Vint, Henvol De Chaba, Hold Up 
17.05 Compiegne 5 67.0 3600 Hürden47.000 10,0 J.Reveley Hypnotik, Hecrevice, Halleluia
24.10 Nantes 2 64.0 2400 24.000 6,2 M.Delalande Hotel Dieu, Henvol De Chaba, Haut Et Clair
29.09 Fontainebleau 1 64.0 2600 32.000 24,0 M.Androuin Henvol De Chaba, Hempereur, Hercule Poi
08.09 Chateaubriant 3 64.0 2600 12.000 4,8 F.Lefebvre Haddex Des Obeaux, Haut Et Clair, Henvol 

2
ML: 13,0

69.0

Hiper Des Mottes
4j. b S (Maresca Sorrento - Puszta Des Mottes

Trainer: Francois Nicolle
Besitzer: F.Nicolle
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Ecurie Des Mottes

Geoffrey-Gilles Vibert

07.06 Sable-Sur-Sarthe 1 65.0 3700 Hürden12.000 G.Richard Hiper Des Mottes, Stormicaya, Nature Valle
06.07 Sable-Sur-Sarthe U 68.0 3700 Hürden11.000 M.-O. Belley Redness, Porta Marina, L'amour A La Plage
13.06 Compiegne 5 66.0 3400 Hürden45.000 4,4 R-L.O'Brien Histoire De France, Fortunes Melody, Hozor

3
ML: 23,0

67.0

Heraliste
4j. grey W (Lord Du Sud - Saratoga)

Trainer: Arnaud Chaille-Chaille
Besitzer: G.Joulie
Züchter: Jean-Marie Callier

Florent Bayle

20.06 Jallais 3 67.0 3700 Hürden12.000 P.Dubourg Blouzeur, Herria Banbou, Heraliste

4
ML: 89,0

66.0

Hermes De Mee
4j. b W (Kapgarde - Upssa De Mee)

Trainer: Joel Boisnard
Besitzer: Sarl Ecurie Andre Pommerai
Züchter: Andre-Marcel Pommerai

Marc-Olivier Belley

13.06 Niort 6 66.0 3800 Hürden13.000 M.-O. Belley Hun Ange Vint, Henvol De Chaba, Hold Up 

5
ML: 12,0

66.0

Helios De Baune
4j. b W (Voiladenuo - Neacoddes)

Trainer: Jerome Delaunay
Besitzer: Scea Ecurie Domaine De Bau
Züchter: Ecurie Domaine De Baune Sc

Wilfried Lajon

13.06 Niort 5 66.0 3800 Hürden13.000 W.Lajon Hun Ange Vint, Henvol De Chaba, Hold Up 

6
ML: 14,0

66.0

Hector Des Roses
4j. b W (Rail Link - Serene De Forme)

Trainer: Pierre Bigot
Besitzer: F.Fiol
Züchter: Francois Fiol

Baptiste Meme

7
ML: 35,0

66.0

Hourra Hourra
4j. b f W (Voiladenuo - Nicea Bella)

Trainer: Laurent Viel
Besitzer: A.Gallo
Züchter: Alain Gallo

Gianni Siaffa

8
B

ML: 16,0

66.0

Hercule Clementais
4j. b W (Sinndar - Phany Pouezeenne)

Trainer: Serge Foucher
Besitzer: A.Guerin
Züchter: Alain Guerin

Teddy Vabois

08.05 Royan La Palmyr 5 64.0 3500 Hürden10.000 D.Lecomte Hock Noir, Cote D'Albatre, Hirondelle D'Or

9
ML: 17,0

66.0

Hashtag De Loued
4j. b W (Joshua Tree - Bichaga De Loued)

Trainer: Eric Leray
Besitzer: E.E.Leray (S)
Züchter: Franck Fougere

Romain Julliot

12.12 Angers U 63.0 3400 Hürden20.300 98,0 J.Bry Samarrive, Prince Des Valois, Bentoialor

10
ML: 16,0

66.0

Hector Ville
4j. b f W (Protektor - Uggins Ville)

Trainer: Jerome Delaunay
Besitzer: Mustang Sarl
Züchter: Succ Mr Jerome Poumaillou

Stephane Paillard

28.03 Argentan 7 66.0 3600 Hürden13.000 P.Moreau Prince Quali, Heart Of Tiger, Travelling Boy
28.02 Bordeaux Le Bou U 66.0 3700 Hürden21.000 38,0 W.Lajon Highlands D Allier, Neli Has, Placenet

11
ML: 67,0

66.0

Haiko
4j. b W (Full Of Gold - Passion Des Aulmes)

Trainer: Noam Chevalier
Besitzer: O.Rattel
Züchter: Christophe Tessier

Simon Evin

24.05 Nort-Sur-Erdre 3 67.0 3400 Jagd 10.000 S.Evin Prince Vert, Hot Chocolate, Haiko
02.05 Meral 2 64.0 3800 Jagd 12.000 S.Evin Havanea, Haiko, He Voila Deslandes
04.04 Le Lion D'Angers U 67.0 3700 Hürden22.000 8,7 T.Lemagnen Heros De Paques, Hitador, Harry Brown
22.02 Angers 5 66.0 3400 Hürden24.000 67,0 S.Evin Hosana Conti, Haut Lieu, Hahnville
11.11 Machecoul U 64.0 3500 Hürden12.000 C.Lequien Bring Him Peace, Andromeda, New Preside

12
ML: 33,0

64.0

Hope Full De Thaix
4j. b S (Cokoriko - Ukene D'Arc)

Trainer: Serge Foucher
Besitzer: Soc. Bourgneuf
Züchter: Michel Bourgneuf

Christopher Riou
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8
20:30

3600 m
22.000 €

H

Prix Des Vans Theault
Rennpreis: 22.000 € (10.120 5.060 2.860 1.980 990)
For Colts, Thoroughbred, not having, in jump breeds geldings and 4-year-old fillies, not being of breed, received 8.000 (victories and place). 
Weight: 66 k. Weights accumulated for the sums received in hurdle breeds (victories and place): 1 k. by 1.500. 
All horses, 4 years 

13
ML: 15,0

64.0

Hispano Suiza
4j. grey S (Kapgarde - Voiture)

Trainer: Francois Nicolle
Besitzer: Mme C.Coiffier
Züchter: Francois-Marie Cottin

B.Zuliani

29.05 Nimes U 61.0 3800 Jagd 16.000 M.Brochard Prince Express, Quelle City, Happy Thought

14
ML: 71,0

64.0

Hardouinaye Clermo
4j. b S (Choeur Du Nord - Verbania)

Trainer: Etienne D'Andigne
Besitzer: S.Landon
Züchter: Succ Mr Paul De Legge

Dylan Lecomte

13.06 Vitre U 63.0 3800 Hürden13.000 D.Lecomte Hermine Mag, Bougie Has, Veriscabella

Ergebnis: Quoten:


